
DEPOSIT 

D7 S7• 

•• DATE 

MAR 2 61999 
• 

Pu 2 i'.U •• . 
i " I _ ,.._, I o 

(Purau&Dt to leotioD 317.045, ~lor14a atatutea) 

To: Direotor, DhiaJ.oD of .. oor~ &D4 aeportin; , 1 

nori4a ~lia aenioe co.ahaion <?.fl c) tj ::'J ~ - W U-... 
1140 •bu.ar4 oak •oula.ar4 
Tallabaeeaa, •lo~t•• Jlltt-0110 

The underaiqned hereby aakea applic.ation tor a.11andllant of 
water Certificate Ho. 420-W and/or Waatevat•r Cert1ticate Ho. 

N.A . to ~nn (add or delete) territory located in 
HI GHLANQS County, Florida, and aub11ita the 

follovinq intoraation: 

7ART I APPLICAIT IMrQJI!TIOI 

A) The full naJM (aa it appeara on the certiticate), 
addreaa and telephone nWIIber ot the applicant: 

HEARTLAND UTILITIES, INC. 
Name ot utility 

941 ) 655- 4300 ( 94 1 655-4 :?')0 

Phone Ho. Fax No. 

8068 Commercial Blvd. 

ottice atreet addr .. a 

Sebring florida 33871 

City State Zip Code 

P . o. Box 1991, Sebring, Fl 33871 

Hailinq address it different troa atreet addreaa 

N.A. 

Internet ad.dreaa it applicable 

B) The name, addreaa and telephone number of the person to 
contact concerninq tbia application : 

llovard Short 
Name 

P . O. Box 1991 

street addreae 
Sebring 

City 

PSC/WAW 8 (Rev . 2/95) 

1 ~-t;lJAW 

Florida 

State 

( 94 ) 655- 11300 
Phone No. 

33871 

Zip Code 

OOCIJW '.' :.·rr 
0 3 5 8 2 tiC 2o :;: 

·, 



• • •• 
I'.U'l' II QID lQB IIIJlCI 

·'M 

A) Exhibit A - I! the applicant 1a requestin<) an 
extenaion of territory, a atat .. ent reqardinq the need 
tor aervice in the proposed t erritory, such aa 
anticipated development in the proposed service area. 

B) Exhibit N .A. - It the appl icant is requesting a 
deletion of territory, a stateaent specifying the 
reaaona tor the proposed deletion, deaonatratinq that it 
ia in the public interest and explaining the effect of 
the proposed deletion on the ability of any customer, or 
potential cuatoaer, to receive vater and/or vastevater 
service, including alternative 1 our ce(a ) o! service. 

C) Exhibit B - A stat .. ent that to the beat of the 
applicant•• knowledge, the proviaion o f aervi c e vill be 
consistent vith the vater and vaatevater sections of the 
l ocal comprehensive plan at t .he time the application ia 
!ilec:l, aa approved by the Department ot Community 
Affaire, o.r, it not, a state11.ent demonstratinq vhy 
qrantinq the amendment would be in the public interest . 

~ART III SISTJI IllQJ'!TIOI 

A) DDR 

(1) Exhibit C - A statement describing the 
proposed type(a) of water service to be provided by 
the extension (i.e., potable , non-potable or ~oth). 

(2) Exhibit D - A statement describinq the 
capacity of the exiatinq lin'la, the capacity of t he 
existing treataent fac ilit ies, and the desiqn 
capacity ot the proposed extension . 

(3) Exhibit £ - The numbers and dates of any 
construction or operatinq permits issued by th·e 
Department of Environmental Protec tion ! o r th·e 
syate11. proposed to be expanded. 

(4 ) Exhibit F - A description ot the types or 
custo11.era anticipated to be served by the 
extension, i.e., single !a~~.ily homes , mobile ho11.es, 
duplexes, qol! course, clubhouse, c ommerc ial, etc . 
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, • • 
(5) It the utility ia requeatin9 a deletion of 

territory, provide the nUIIber ot current active 
connection• vithin the territory to be delated. 

(6) Exhibit G - Evidence the utility ovna the land 
vbera the vater facilitiaa that vill aerve the 
propoaed territory are, or vill be, located. If 
tba utility doaa not ovn the land, a copy of the 
a9ra .. ent, aucb aa a 99-year leaaa, vhich provide& 
tor the lon9 tara continuou• uae of the land. Tbe 
coaia•ion aay conddar a vrlttan ••• .. a.nt or other 
coat-affective alternative. 

B) Dl'fiQDI N. A . 

(l) Exhibit - A atateaent deacribin9 the 
capacity ot the exiating linea, the capacity ot the 
exiating treataent and diapoaal tac ilitiee, and the 
deaign capacity of the propoeed axtenaion. 

(2) Exhibit - The nUIIIbere and datae ot any 
conetruction or operatin9 permit& ieauad by the 
Departaent of Enviro!'UIIental Protec tion tor the 
ayataa propoead to be expanded. 

(3) Exhibit - If the utility h planning to 
build a new vaatevater treataent plant, or UP9rade 
an exiating plant to earve the propoead territory, 
provide a written daacription o! the propoaed 
method(a) o! et!luent diapoaal. 

(4) Exhibit - It (l) above doea not includle 
affluent diapoaal by aaan• o! reuae, provide a 
etat .. •nt that deac ribea vith particularity the 
raaaona for not uaing reuaa. 

(5) Exhibit - A deacription ot the typaa ot 
cuatoaara anticipated t o- be aerved by the 
extenaion, i.e., ain9le !aaily home&, aobila home•, 
duplaxee, gol! courae, clubhouae, c ommercial, etc. 

(6) It the utility 1a reque,eting a deletion of 
territory, provide the nwaber ot c urrent ac tive 
connections within the territory to be deleted. 
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A) 

B) 

(7) 

• • 
Exhibit N. A. - lvidance the utility ovna the land 
vhara the vaatevater tacilitiaa that vill aarva the 
propoaad territory are, or vill be, located. It 
the utility doaa not ovn the land, a copy ot the 
aqra .. ent, auch aa a 99-yaar laaaa, which provide• 
tor the lonq tara continuoua uaa of the land. The 
co-iaaion aay conaidar a written aaaaaant or other 
coat-effective alternative . 

UQIICUL lliP DCQICU, JWlO!QUOI 

Exhibit H - A atataaant .aa to the applicant'• 
technical and financial ability to render reaaonably 
autticiant, adequate and efficient aarvica. 

Exhibit T - A detailed atataaant regarding the 
propoaad ••thod of fiuancing the conatruction, and the 
projected impact on the utility'• capital atruotura. 

C) Provide th• nuabar of the aoat recant Commission order 
aatabliahing or aaandinq the appl ! cant ' • ratea a nd 

chargee. ----~·~------------------------

D) Exhibit K - A atat .. ant reqardinq the projected 
impact of the axtanaion on the ut ility'• monthly ratea 
and aarvice availab1lit y charqaa. 

PART V 'l'IBRI'fQ!I DIICJiftiOI NIP UPI 

A) fiJIItpll DIICIIptiOI 

Exhibit L - An accurate deac ription of the 
territory propoaed to be added or deleted , using 
tovnahip, range and aection reference• aa apec ified in 
Rule 25-30.030( 2) , P. A.C. If the water and vaatevater 
territory 1a different , provide aaparate daacriptions . 

8 ) DUX'fOIJ QPI 

Exhibit H - One copy of an official county tax 
aaaeaaaant map or other aap ahovinq tovnahip, ranqe and 
aection with a acale auch aa 1••200 ' or 1••400 1 on vhieh 
the propoaed territory to be added or delated ia plotted 
by uaa of .. ten and bound• or quarter aac tiona a nd vith 
a defined reference point of beginninq . If the water 
and vaatewatar territory ia different, provide ~•parate 
aapa. 



•• • 
C) IIITQ IIUI 

Exhibit N - One copy of detailed aap(a) ahowinq 
propo .. d linea and faoilitiaa and the territory propoaad 
to be aervad. Kap(a) ahall be of aufficient acala and 
detail to enable correlatio.n with a daacription ot the 
territory propoaed to be aerved. Provide aeparate aapa 
for vater and vaatevater ayat .... 

PAR~ VI IOflQJ Ol ACTQ&L APPLIQ&TIOI 

A) Exhibit 0 - An affidavit that the notice of actual 
application vaa qivan in accordance v! th Section 
367.045(1) (a), Plorida Statutea, and Rule 25-30.030, 

Plorid.a Adlliniatrative Code, by reqular mail to the 
follovinq: 

(1) the govarninq body of the aunicipality , county, or 
countiaa in which the ayat- or the terri tory 
propoaed to be aerved ia located; 

(2) 

(3) 

the privately owned water and vaetevater utilities 
that hold a certificate qranted by the Public 
service co .. iaaion and are located within the 
county in vhich the territory proposed t o be aerved 
ia located; 

if any portion of the propoaed territory ia vithin 
one aile of a county boundary, the utility ahall 
notice the privately owned utilitiea l ocated in the 
bordering countiaa that hold a certificate granted 
by the co .. iasion; 

(4) the regional planninq council ; 

(5) the Office of Public Counaelt 

(6) the Public Service co .. ission'• Director of Recorda 
and Reportinq; 

(7) the appropriate r aqional office of the Department 
of Environaental Protection; and 

(8) the appropriate water manaqeaent district. 

Copiea of the Notice and a liat of entitiaa noti -:ed 
ahall accompany the affidavit . THIS MAX BE A LATE-FI I.EP 

E)(HIBIT 
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B) 

C) 

PART VII 

• •• 
Exhibit N.A. - An attidavit that the notice ot 
actual application vas given in accordanc e vith Rule 2 5-
30.030, Florida Administrative Code, by regular aail or 
personal delivery t (,. each cuatoaer ot the ayatea. A 
copy ot the notice shall accompany the affidavit. IHIS 
MAX BE A LATI!!-PXLJ!Q EXHIBIT. 

Exhibit P - r-ec11ately upon completion ot 
publication, an affidavit that the notic e ot actual 
APPlication vas publhbed once in a nevapaper ot 'ieneral 
circulation in the territory in accordance vith Rule 25-
30. 030, Florida Adainiatrati ve Code. A copy ot the 
proof ot publication shall accoapany the attidavit. 
THIS MAX BE' A LATB-PILJ!Q EXJIIBIT. 

liLIIIG Dl 

Indicate the tiling tee enclosed vith the appl ication: 

500 . 00 ( tor vater) andfor S N.A. s 
wastewater) . 

( tor 

~: Pursuant t o Rule 25-30.020, Florida 
Administrative Code, the amount ot the tilinq tee is as 
follows: 

(1) For applications in which the area to be extended 
or deleted has the proposed capacity to oerve up to 
100 ERCa, the tilinq tee shall be uoo. 

(2) For applications in which the area tn be extended 
o r deleted baa the proposed capacity to serve trom 
101 to 200 ERCa , the tilinq tee shall be •zoo. 

(3) For applications in vhich t he area to be extended 
or deleted has the proposed c apacity t o serve troa 
201 to 500 !!!RCa, the tilinq tee shall be tsoo. 

( 4) For applications in which the area to be extended 
or deleted has the proposed capaci t y to serve troa 
501 to 2,000 ERCa, the tilin9 tee shall be tl,OOO. 

(5 ) For applications ir. which the area to be extended 
or deleted has the proposed capacity to serve from 
2,001 to 4 ,000 ERCa, the tiling tee shall be 
,1,710. 

(6) For applications in which the area t o be extended 
or deleted has the proposed capac ity to serve more 
t han 4, 000 ERCs, the tilinq toe shall be tz,zso. 
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A) 

B) 

• • 
f'IJU UP 111JlU, UIQUI 

Exhibit 0 - An affidavit that the utility has 
tariffs an~ annual reporta on file vith the Comaiaaion. 

Exhibit R - The oriqinal and tvo copies of propoaed 
revisions to the utility's tariff(a) to incorporate the 
propoaed ohange to the oertU1oat•IS territory. Pleaae 
refer to Rule• 2 5-9. 009 and 2 5-9. 010, Florida 
Adai.nbtrative Code, reqardinq paqe nuaberinq of tariff 
abaete be fora preparinq the tariff revisions . (The 
rules and aaDple tariff sheets are attached.) 

U'J'IDW'f 

I HOWARD E. SHORT (applicant) do 

solemnly avear or affirm that the facta atated in the foreqoing 
application and all exhibit• attached thereto are true and 
correct and that aaid atat-enta of tact thereto constitute a 
complete atat-.nt of the aatter to vhich it relates. 

BY: 

HOWARD E . SHORT 

Applicant•• Name (Typed) 

PRESIDENT 

Applicant's Title • 

SUb~ltJJd and.;vorn to,.!Wforo -
i4Gk 19~. 

/-
~CMEN. v w ri\A.¥'11 m .n rotoiOHl' . .. . 1.< 4}<\0. 

07111($ '*""~' ,, 11'2', 
I ...,.... I liN lrllt.."W) f\Mc t,. .... ..,.. • ·-
• If the applic.ant ia a corporation, the aff idavit must be made by 
the president or other officer authorized by the by- lava of the 
corporation to act for it. If the applicant is a partnersh~p or 
association, a aember of the organization authorized to make such 
affidavit shall execute same. 

, 



• • EXHIBIT A 

The a r ea t o be se r ved by this project is a deleinated area 
by Highla nds County Health Depa r tment and southwes t Florida 
Water Management Dist r ict which means that no sha llow wells 
can be d r illed fo r potabl e wate r . Ther e a r c seventeen 
homes with cont amina t e d wells (EDO , Ni trate) . 

Attached is a letter from the Highlands County llealth 
Department supporting this need. 



• • f:XIItBtT A 

J~ T llowell. M.D,. tvt P.H. 
;)Ct:rewy 

WGHLANDS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Howard Short. Owner 
Heartland Utilities 
P.O. Box 1991 
Sebring. Florida 33871 

January 6. 1998 

Re: Proposal for Public Water System In Sebring lakes Subdivision 

Dear MI. Short: 

We ore pleased to leom of your proposal to provide public drinking water to the 
residents and lot owners of Sebring lakes subdivision In units 1 A. 1 B. 2A. 28. and 
2C. Extensive groundwater contamination ho.s been documented hy the 
Health Department In this subdivision. Consequently. It Is delineated under 
Chapter 62-524. FAC and requres costly deep aquifer construction standards for 
each prtvate well. 

Constrvc1lon of a publlc water system will bo a public health benefit by 
providing safe dt1nklng water to the families of the existing and future homes. 
Ethylene dlbromlde (EDB) Is found In the surficial aquifer o f this subdivision ot 
values above the maximum contaminate level and Is a known carcinogen. The 
health risks ossocJoted wfth long term exposure to other found pesllcldes and 
nitrates continues to be evaluated. 

The Health Department supports your proposal as It advances our public heallh 
goal of safe dr1nldng water for all citizens and visitors o f Highlands County. It Is 
through these ldnds of Improvements In basic Infrastructure !hot the foundation 
tor healthy communities Is established. Please let me know If we con assist you 
In this endeavor. 

t;Y·~~~ 
Roger L. Christopher 
Envi'onmental Health Oi'ector 

cc: Valerie Pfister. Administrator 
Highlands County Health Deportment 

HJOHLANDS CXXJNTY HI!AL1HDIIPAR1MI!NT • 720S SOVTH OEOROI! BLVD., Sl!BIUNG. FL.lll72 
PHONB (941) 3~- SUN<XlM 742~ PAX (941) l~ • SUNCOM 742-6041 



• • EXlll BIT D 

To the best of my knowledge thi s project will be consis tent 
vi th the Potable Water Se rvi ce Sube lement or the Hi ghla nds 
County Comprehensi ve Pla n Adopted January 16, 1991 and 
revis ed January 27, 1997. 

The s tated object ive at the beginning or t hi s Rec tlon Is as 
follows: 
"Ensure public health by protecti ng the wate r qua l! Ly o r 
potable wells , includ ing the futu r e poss i bil ity o f 
establishing o r expanding central va t er syste~s In the 
unincor porated ;~ reas of Highl and s County . •• 



•• • • EXUIRIT C 

This pr oject v ill pr ov ide potab l e vato r on l y . 



• • 
Th i s project wi ll provide a new water plant with all ne w 
li nes . Th e p r oposed plant capaci ty i s 200,000 gallons 
per day. 

EXHTIHT D 



• • 
No a pplicati ons have been applied fo r to t he Depa rtme n t 
o f Environmen t al Pr o tec t ion, bu t v i ll be a ppl i ed f o r 
conc urrent v i t h thi s a ppli cati on. 

EXHI BI T E 



•• • 
The customer s anticipated to be se rved by this projec t 
are single family homes. At pr esent the re a r e 
appr oximately 40 homes and approximately 300 additional 
building sites. 

EXHIBIT F 



• • 

~m~ C033629- 0200 0600010 
0..-o II 'I1N: 59- 2969240 

EXHIBIT C 

Warranty 
This Indenture, 
L. B. SELPH, 

Deed 
Madc: this 23rddmyor January, J998A.O., 

JR. and BONUIB SBLPII, his wife, 
He tween 

or I he eo.nryor Ri ghlanda 
HEARTLAND UTILITI ES, IUC . , 
of the s tate of Florida 

, S.••• nt Florida • grantors, 10d 

a corporation existing under the laws 

~~ .... ~P .O . Box 1991, Sebring, Florida 3307 1 

1 crnntCC, 

\ VItncsscth lh>llh<OilANTOR!I, Inuod lamtuid<rollnanllhc ou"'nt - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - TEN ' NO / I 00 ( S I 0. 00) - - - - - - - - - - onUJIIt\, 

o..So<bct p>e>lo..Swlla&bk M6JIJt,.llae IOOilANTOR.$1& lt.l.od rokl l>y ClllANll'l~ lhc rut:lpl ••ca(lo hcr<l>yo<l-i«<rd ...... 

C"ftltd, ba!pl~ted o..S IOid In! he 01id ORAN!l'll ond ORA!'I'I1°1!'S ' "'""""' oAd oulcat lnR'<t, lhclollnwtoc dumbcd lollll, 

' '"'•"·'>1•1 ud ~><l•a•••h& C....•ryot llighl ands s.o~ant Florida 1o w1r: 

Lots 1 through 6, i no l uoi ve , and Loto 49 through 54 , incluoivo, 
SEBRING LAKES, m~IT ONE, accorrllng to tho plat thereof ao 
recorded in Plat Book 6, page 47, Public nocords of lli.qhlando 
County, Florida . 

I'REI'AllEO IHTIIOUT TI'I'LP. EXAMINA'l'TON. 

This property io not the homeotc od of tho qrtlntor(o). 

Subject to neaervationo, neotrictions , Caoemonto and Aosesomento 
of record, if any , and subject to real estate taxes for the 
year 1998 and subsequent years . 

an!Jt hc &fin lOti do hnchy fulty Wlrrlftllhc IHle IO u iJ find, an~l • ill tldcn1t the wmc l&l lnU lawfwf claim' t\1 Ill pcrw•M Whom.wc-vcr. 

In \ VItness \VItcrror, I be ""•'"" t.nc ""'""'" ,., ,.,., , ~woru and ouiOihc dar aAd ,..a, n,., .,..,.. wnucn 

Sl.:nrd, orulrllnnd driiHITII In our JlrT>rnrT: 

t ·~ l du t ,· a X . /l>.r~r, , 

Printed Name: It¥? i). , .. b .. "" ri,oJr r · 
IHtnooo as to- Doth 

STAT E OF Florida 
COUNTY OF llighlando 

111.t f•'ft"""' '-•~•• ._ .n._.._....,-tc-.J:cc:.J hd • ..-c: tae dm 

. ~~l'- M ,_A.. . 9't . '.._Q 6~ 
....._,hail 14 I hi to;; .w. They are pcntNUUy L"'*"' to me,. 

Thli Oonlmcol l'r<f'lt<d Oy: 

J. UIO lAili. SW AJNT!, l t'ii()UIIIII 

SWAIN!~ I IARRIS, SIIIDDI.AN A U cCU IIII\ rA 
QS S.. CtlNllllllOl A Vl1NUTI 

Sl!llRINO, I~ . llll1ll 

T .. E. Sfrl',t>ll / Jfl. 
(Su i) 

OOIIIHE Sgf,plf / 
tSu l) 

t•o 1\dJru.• Vll t !.. l.a.\c llmc IU""' · '\c:bnac. 11. :n.tJn 

•
·.1:> ( ) 

.J d•; ttl /"-' ,.._,. , , , . , 

j , Y~ . ~ ~ ll~ 
1 

' I'J 'I I .. , 

4106 - 1 



• • EXHIBIT H 

The owne r s o f Hea r tland Ut ilities , Howard and Coleen Short, 
have owned a nd operated Heartland fo r approx imately eight 
years and ou r track record confi r ms ou r technical and 
fina ncia l ability to render reasonably sufficient, 
adequate and efficient service . 



• • 
This pr oject wil l be funded by a $250,000 gra nt fr om the 
Depa rtment of Environmen tal Protection and a $50 , 000 loan 
rrom Highlands Independent Bank . See attached letters. 
No s i gnificant impact on the utility's capital s truc ture 
i s projected . 

EXIIlBlT I 



HIGLNDS INDEPENDENT ~NK 

Depnnment of 
Environmental Protection 
Tnllahassec, FL 32399 

Gentlemen: 

January 8. 1998 

EXtll BlT I 

This lener will confirm Heartland Utilities, Inc .. Howo.rd E. Short. President. has 
established a $50,000.00 line of credit with Highlands Independent Bank. Proceeds from 
this line o.re to be used as partial funding for improvementlinstallotion of the proposeo 
water plant and distribution :system in the Sebring Lukes Subdivision, Sebring, Florida. 

JOC/sab 

Sincerely, 

/ 
~~t?-~~ 

~es 0 . Crawford 
President 

POST OFFICI! BOX 2021/2$00 U.l. ZT NORTH /II!BAIHQ, FL :13171·2027/ (D41) :liH700 I (D41) 453-0400 
'"" (t41) ;)15-1071 



l>w<on Cllolu 
Gowtrnor 

Mr. Howard Shon 

·• · Department of • 

Environmental Protection 

December 22, 1997 

Post Office Box 1991 
Sebring, Florida 33871 

Dear Howard: 

EXH I BIT T 

VirJjnll B. Wt!Nrtll 
Secnaty 

As discussed in our telephooc conversation today, the Water Supply Restonuion Program 
is interested in funding the proposed water plant nnd distribution system in the Sebring Lakes 
Subdivision. At this time, the fund.l.og that can be provided by OEP for this project is 
approximately $250,000. Thank you for your assistance in supplying these residents with a safe 
potable water supply. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (904) 487-9297. 

Sincerely, 

Tun Banks, P.E. 
Orinldna Water Funding Section 

T D/tb 



Order No. 
I ssued 

• 
PSC-96-1389-FOF-WU 
November 19, 1996 

• EXHIBIT J 



• • 
No change is projected or pr oposed on lleartland Utiliti es 
monthly rates and tap fees . 

F. XHI B JT K 

This is a DEP f unded project and ve are reques ting a spec ial 
service availabi lity policy. This pro ject initially will 
only serve appr oximately 40 r esidences . 



• • F.XII!OlT l, 

TERRITORY DESCRIPTION: 

A PORTION OF SEBRING LAKES UNIT 1-A, 1-B , 2-A, 2-D, AN D 2- C LOCATED I N HIGHLANDS COUNTY, FLORIDA, SECTI ON 3 AN D 4,TOWNSill P 36 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 
COMMENCE AT 1liE SOlmiEAST CORNER OF SECTION 3. TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTii. RANGE 2Y EAST, 1l!ENCE NORlll o• 29' 23" EAST ALONG 1liE EAST LINE OF SECTION 3 A DISTANCE OF 1291.93 FEETTOAPOINT'ON1liEWESll!RLY RJGHT.QF-WAY LINE OF US HlGHWAY 27 ll{ENCE NORlll 31" 32' 59" WEST ALONG 1liE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF·WAY LINE OF US HIGHWAY 27 A DISTANCE OF 325 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON Till: NORTii LINE OF JOSEPHINE CREEK AND FOR POINT OF BEGINNING 
lMENCE CONTINlJE NORlll 31• 32' 59" WEST ALONG SAID WEST RJGHT.OF·WAY LINE US HIGHWAY 27 A DISTANCE OF 1264.43 FEET TO A POINT ON 1llf NORTH LINEOFlllf SOUTii Ill OF SECTION 3: THENCE SC>lJrn 89" 4 I' 36" WEST ALONG 1llf NORTH LINE OF 1llf SC>lJrn Ill OF SECTION 3 A DISTANCE OF 3155.71 FEET. TOlliE SOU1l!EAST CORNER OF1l!E WEST Ill OF1l!E NORTHWEST l/4: lliENCE NORTII o• S3'W EAST ALONG THE EAST UN£ OF 1liE WEST Ill OF 1liE NORTHWEST 1/4 A OIST ANCE OF 669 33 FEET. TO TilE NORlllfAST CORNEROF1l!E SC>lJrn Ill OF THE SC>l!rnWEST 1/4 OF THE NORlliWEST 1/4. THENCE SOUTii 89" 46' 12" WEST ALONG 1llf NOR1ll LINE OF TilE SOUTH Ill OF TilE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF 1liE NORTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 133 I 90 FEET TO A POINT ON nit WEST LINE OF SECTION 3: THENCE NORTii 1°01' 32" EAS1 ALONG TilE WEST LINE OF SECTION 3 A DISTANCE OF 2013.48 FEET TO 1liE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION l . ALSO BEING 1liE NOR1l!EAST CORNER OF SECTION 4. THENCE SOUTH 119• SS' 46" WEST ALONG THE NORTii UNE OF SECTION 4 FOR A OIST ANCE OF 660 FEET TO A POINT ON 1liE EASTERLY LINE OF JOSEPHINE CIU!EK: 1l!ENCE RUN SOUTIIWESTEJU. Y ALONG 1llf EASTER!. Y LINE OF JOSEPHINE C1U!EK A DISTANCE OF HOO FEET MORE OR LESS: 1liENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG 1liE EAS1t!1U.. Y UNE OF JOSEPHINE CREEK A DISTANCE OF 900 FF..ET 1liENCI! EAS'relll. Y ALONG 1liE NORTiiEJU. Y LINE OF JOSEPHINE CREEK A D!ST ANCE 81011 FEET MORE OR LESS TO 1liE POINT OF BEGINNING 

CONT AINJNG 250 ACRES MORE OR LESS 



•• • EXHIBIT 0 

AFFIDAVIT 

I Hovard E. Shor t do a r rlrm that the not!c~ or actual 

application vas g iven in acco rd ance v lth Sect ion 367 . 0~5( l )(a), 

Florida Sta tutes, and Rule 25-30.030 , Florida Admini stra tive 

Code , by regula r ma l l to the attached list of e ntitle s . 

BY: ~£_ ~ 
!\PP11C11f(t . s s Qflatllrf' 

Hova r d E . Short 
Applicant' s Name (Typed) 

President 
Appli cant' s Tit l e 

Subscribed and s vorn to before me this day or 

1999 . 

s.l8RIIIA I S'IITT 
U urtf t .,.,, .. 1 Jt ~~. 

Mt C~i,.,,... It -...~1 1~· l'i-'1'• 
W~nl tlo U. A JWAI 

Nota r y PubYi c 



• • LIST fE * TtR NG IIUTtMI. TtR UTILITIES Ill HIIKMlS aunY 

(Y~IO rtR 60 DI'YS) 
OV24/ 1998-04124/1998 

ummM 

&/Tl06aX> BAY UTILITI ES. INC . 11153871 
10001 U.S. 27 SOUTH 
S(BR IIG. fL 33870-9629 

C I H UTILITI£5. INC. !SU5261 
P. 0 . 80J 1088 
S£BRJIG. f l 33871-1088 

C & H UTILiriES. INC . OU.C91 
p 0 80J 1088 
SI:BR IIG. Fl 33871 -1088 

CQ.I(IRY Clt.ll fE SI:BR!IG llo'S6S41 
4800 ~ BAAHCH R!Wl 
SI:BR:t iG. fL 33872-4706 

crJ:OlA. INC. ISU6581 
P. 0 . 80J 1346 
S£8R1 NG. fl 33871·13&6 

CJirsl~ lN! 0.18 (WS6361 
l Cl.A'IiON. SI£RIOXl. WIUINtS 
2SOO Ml TlXCl COITUt PN/IW.Y. Sl£ 105 
M!I\JifJ. fl 32751-4165 

IWO'I UTILITIES. INC. !165611 
47 lAl£ IWOI Cfl I Y( 

A'IOH P.W: . f l 33825·8902 

F AI RI'O..HT liT I LIT! ES . n£ 21Cl. INC . ( SU6481 
3625 V~ER!A 8LVO. 
SI:BRl iG. Fl 33870-1048 

FLIJIIM ~TER SERVICES m!PIJIATION (W$6!81 
p 0 80J 609520 
ORlNClO. Fl 32860 · 9520 

IWtWI ~l - IOWUl. INC I SU6« l 
122 EAST lN! CAlVE Bl VO. 
Sl:f!IIIIG. f l 33872-5018 

HI!HNil$ gum 

- l . 

I()()(LL l fAIRa.OTH 
!9411 4/1 -ICOO 

lo(I()(U l f AJRClOTM 
!9411 471 1400 

R. GRI:G HAAit IS 
!941 I 3112 ·8S38 

MV! O l !t! OO'M 
!941 I 385·0981 

JOC Slf.RIOX) 
(4071 660 0050 

LISA DAY !~ 
19411 453-0113 

ROC.I:R ( HILLER 
1941 I 38S 11541 

PAll r tOIAAll 
19411 3112 871S 



• • liST rF IMTn N6J ~TtR 11TlUll£S 1• HICHMIS CXUf1l 

ummM 

(YAI.IO rat 60 MYS) 
02/24/1998·04124/1998 

HIIKMZS CWfD' lcont1Mdl 

tEAATLNCl UTI L ITl ES, INC . I 11.15661 
P. 0. BOX 1991 
SEBRIIG. fl 33871·1991 

HIIM.NflS RIOOE ASSOCIATES , INC. ll667ZI 
3003 EAST FAJRIMY VISTA MIYE 
A\01 PNI:I., f\. 33825· 6001 

HIGUIOS UTlLITIES ~TJ(JI ISU299l 
1511 U.S. HI~Y 27 SQSTH 
I.N£ 1UC 10. fl l385Z ·8980 

tW€S UTILITIES. INC. IIW60l 
760 I£NSCAA TCH ROAO 
I.N£ IUC I 0. fl 33852 ·8397 

I.N£ JOS(PH I HE WAT[II II&J349 l 
760 IOSO!ATCH ROAO 
LAA£ 1UC I D. f\. 33852 • 8391 

W£ lUCID UTILITIES. INC . 1167~1 
l UTILITIES. INC . 
200 10Tl£RSFIELD AVOU 
AI. T NOlTE SPIIIIGS. f\. 32714 • 4099 

I.NO'AAI: £HTUPRISES. INC. I SU686 l 
6Z I.N£ I£HRY MIYE 
W£ lUCID. FL 33852·6000 

PLI£1D LAAES UTILITIES. INC . CIIJI931 
2000 J(fFE'ASC»> AVOU. IOITH 
LAKE PLACID, Fl 33852-9749 

SEBRIIG RIOO£ UT ILITIES. INC. 11153451 
36ZS VALEJUE 8LYD. 
p 0. 80X 483 
SEBRI IG, n 33871 ·D488 

• 2 • 

~y OI(J.(T 
19411 471-1117 

0 IX ()I P\.Ot 
(941) 465-1296 

DAHI(L IQKS 
194 11 46S-60U at ·6911 

IWW.O ( P\.Ot 
(9411 465·2916 

DAVID S PlN« 
( 9411 382. J030 

RQ.N() TOBLER 
1941 ) 465-()3-45 

RIXiCR ( HILLER 
( 9411 385 85A2 



• • LI ST II' ~m NfJ w.sn:w.TER ummts uc HJQOIC)S crum 

UULIDM 

COITlW. fl. REGIONAL PI.JHWG crueciL 
P.O. BOX 2089 
BAATOI. fl 33831 

CYALIO FIJI 60 Dfl 'IS) 

02/24/1998 ·04/24/1998 

ClEM. eoAAO C1' <XlHTY cm.ISSI(JC(RS. HIGI.NClS <XlHTY 
4JO srunc COt£RCE Avou: 
S!SIUI«l. fl 33870·3701 

OEP SOUTH DISTRICT 
2295 Y I CTIJIIA AVE . • SUifE 364 
fall HYERS, rL 33901 

H4YIJI . CITY IY A'IOH PAAA 
llO EAST ""IN STREET 
A'IOH PAAA. fl 33825·3945 

H4 YIJI. CITY IY S(BRII«J 
368 srunc C()tOC£ Avou: 
S(8R ll«l. rL 33870·3606 

""YIJI. TQIC IY WE PI.JoC I D 
50 PN/.1; !Ill VE 
WE lUCID. fl 33852·9693 

S.W. FLDRIM ~Wt IWVOOOT DISTRICT 
2379 BROAD STR£ET 
BROOKSVILLE. fl 34609 • 6899 

50. FLIJII 04 ~ TER ltWG£I(J(T DISTRICT 
P .0. BOX 2468o 
WEST PAU1 BlAOt . FL 33416·4680 

. 3 . 



•• • l .I ST ~ .. UIR Nf) ~TER UTILITIES IN HICH.NOS CWITY 

umm 1M 

STA!t !HICWS 

STAT£ ~ FUll IDA FUll I C crucsEl. 
CIO Tl£ 10& ~ REPAES£NTATI YES 
Tl£ CAPITOL 
TALLAAo\SS£(. FL 32399·1300 

DIVISIDI ~ RE~ Nf) REPCWITJI(; 
fLMJOA FU!l.IC S£RVICE CXHfiSSIDI 
2540 SIU'AAO OAK Bal.fVAAO 
TALIJW.SS£E. fl 32399· 08SO 

(VAllO RJR 60 OA~l 
OVW 1998··04/24/l998 

. 4 . 



~ws-Sun, Itfc. 
2227 U.S. 27 SOliTH 

Published lhree (3) limes weekly 

SEBRING, HIGHlANDS COUNIY, FWRIDA 

EXHIBI'l' P 

SfATE OF FLORIDA, 
COU!'fJY OF HIGHlANDS: 

..-= _,_, rorca.. 

Before the undersigned authority personally nppenrrd Tim Thompson who un 

oa1J1 S<Jys that he is Publisher of U1e Newa·Sun, a lri·wcckly newspaper published 

at Sebring, in Highlands County, F1orida; that the attucht·d COi>Y of ad\'t•rtiscmcnl. 

bcinl! a Proof of J>ublication in the maller of 

APPLICATION FOR 1\MEtlOMENT OF CERTIFICAT1, 

was published in said newspaper in the issues of 

January Jo~~~L--------------------------------------

Affiant further says the News-Sun is a newspaper published ai Sebring. in 

Highlands County, F1orida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been con· 

tinuously publish<·cl in Kald Highlands County. 1·1oridn. Wednesday, Friday and/or 

Sunday and hus been entered as a second class mail matter nt the post office i.1 

Sebring, in said county. Florida. for a period of one year nex t preceding the first 

publication of the attached copy of advrrtisement: and affiant further says that he 

has neither paid nor promised any person. firm or corporation any discount, 

rebate. commission or refund of the purchase of securing this advertisement of 

publication in U1c said newspaper. 

Tim .nompson. Publisher 

Swon' to unci subscribed before me 

this 30th day of January 

A.D. t!l 98 



• • EXIIIATT 0 

AFFIDAVIT 

I Hovard E. Short do affirm that Heartland Ut iU ties 

has tariffs and annual repo rts on fil e with the Florida 

Public Service Commission. 

BY: ~£.~ 
Applicant's Signatu re 

Howa r d E. Short 
Appl !cant ' s Name (Typed) 

President 
Applicant's Title 



·•· EXHIBIT R 

SECO~ REVISED SHEET NO . 3 . 3 
CANCELS FIRST REVI SED SIIEET NO. 3 . 3 

NAME OP COMPANY HEARTLAND UTI LITI ES , I NC. 

WATER TARIFF 

pBsCRIPTION or TERRITORY SERVED 

A PORTION OF SEBRING LAKES UNIT 1-A, 1-B. 2-A , 2-B, AND 2-C 
LOCATED IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY, FLOR I DA, SECTION 3 AN D 4 TOWNSH IP 36 
SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, BEING MORE PARTI CULARLY DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: 
COMMENCE AT nm S0UTHBAST caumR Of SEC'MON l , TOWNSHIP 36 SOU'rn. RANGE 29 
EAST, nmNCB I'Onl ~ 29' 23* BAST ALONO 1liE EAST LINE OF SEC'MON 3 A DISTANCE 
OF 1298.93 FEBT'roAPOINTON1liE WBSTl!RLY RIOHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U.S. HJGHWAY 27: 
11iENCB NORnl 31° 32' 59" WBST ALONO nm WESTEIU. Y RIGHT -OP·WA Y LINE Of U.S. 
HJGHW AY 27 A OlSTANCB Of 315 fBBT MORE Ofl LESS 'ro A POINT ON 1liE NORlll UNE OF 
JOSEPHJNE CREEK AND POR POINT Of BBOINNING: 
THENCE CONTINUE NOR1ll31°32' 59" WEST ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-Of·WAY LINE US 
HIGHWAY 27 A DlSTANCB 0P 1264.43 FEBT 'ro A POINT ON 1liE NORlll LINE OP 1liE 
SOlJTli In OP SBC'MON 3; 'IliBNCB SOl1lH 89° 41' 36" WEST ALONO 1liE NORlll LINE OF 
1liE SOlJTli Ill OP SEC'MON 3 A DISTANCE OP 3 !H. 71 FEET. 'ro 1liE SOUlliEAST CORNER 
OF 1liE WEST tn OP 11m Nal1'HWBST U4; n!I!NCE NOR.lll 0" ~3'45" EAST ALONG 1liE 
EAST LINE OP 1liE WBST 1fl Ql 1HB NORniWEST 114 A DISTANCE OP 669.33 FEET. TO 1liE 
NORnmAST CORNEll OP nm SCX1TR lfl OP 1liE SOlJT1iWEST 1/4 OP 1liE NOR.ll!WI!ST l/4; 
11iENC£ SOlmll9" 46' 12* WBST ALONO 1liE NORnt LINE OF 1liE SOlJT1i Ill OP 1liE 
SOlTnlWEST 114 OP 1liE NOil1HWI!ST 114 A OIST ANCE OF 1331.90 FEET TO A POINT ON 1liE 
WEST UNE OP SECTION 3; THBNCB NOimi 1• 0 I ' 32" EAST ALONO 1liE WEST LINE OF 
SECTION 3 A DIST ANCB OP 2013.41 PBBT 'ro 11m NORlliWEST CORNER OF SECTION 3. 
ALSO BEINO 11m NOR1liBAST CORNER OP SECTION 4: 1liENCE SOlJT1i 89• W 46" WEST 
ALONO nm NOR.nl LINE 0P SBC'MON 4 P0R A DIST ANCB OF 660 FEET TO A POINT ON 1liE 
EA.STERL Y LINE OP JOSBPHINB CRI!EK.; niENCE RUN SOlJTliWESTEIU. Y ALONG 1liE 
EA.STERL Y LINE OP JOSBPHINB CRl!BK A OIST ANCE OF 2400 FEET MORE OR LESS; ll!ENCE 
SOI.TIHERL Y ALONO 11m I!A8TBRL Y LINB OF JOSI!PHINE CREEK A DISTANCE OP 900 FEET. 
TimNCE EASTB1U. Y ALONO nm NORllmRL Y UNE OF JOSEPHINE CREEK A DISTANCE 8100 
FEET MORE OR LESS 'ro 11m POINI' OP BEOINNINO. 
CONTAINING 250 ACRES MORE OR LESS. 

-18 -

HOWARD E. SHORT 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRES IDENT 

TITLE 



• EXIIIAT T R 

SF.& REVTSF.O SIIEET NO. 3.0 
CIINCFI,S FIRST RFV I 'l l 0 Sllf"FT NO. 3.0 

NAME Of COKPAilY _....;H:.:.:E::..:A..:.:R:.:.T:..:L:.:.A.::.N;.:D;......:U:...:.T..:.I=L..:.I T.:....:..I ::.ES~, _l:.;N.:.:C:..:·:___ 

WATER TARIFF 

TIRR.ITORX SERVED 

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 4 20-W 

COUHTY - HIGHLANDS 

COMMlSSIOH ORDEBCal APPBOVIHG TE:RRITOBX SERVED -

Order Hul!ber 
23592 

DAti l11Ue4 

10-31-90 

-17-

pocktt Hllahtr filing Type 

900132 wu 

HOWARD F.. SHORT 

ISSUING OFFICER 

PRES I DF:N7 

TITLE 



• DATE 
: . .. •, ,'l 

DEPOSIT 

D737 .. MAR2Sm9 
PK 2 ~~0 

. . • I' , .-, ·;• 
I , , .. '- • ' "" "' • • 

(Purau&At to aeotioD SI7.0C5, ~lorida atatutea) 

To: Direotor, DiYiaioD of aeoor~ aDd aeportiDq 
~lorida ~lio aerYioe ca.aiaaioD 
zuo abuaard ou lkndeYard 
Tallabaaaee, ~lorida JZJtt•OIJO 

' 

The underaiqned beraby a&lcea application tor ..,.endaent of 
water Certificate No. 420-w an4/or Waatevatar Certiticata No. 

N I A I to "'it! (add or delete) territory located in 
HIGHLANQS County, Florida, and aubai ta the 

tollovinq inforaation: 

~ART I APPLIC)IT tllQ'M!TIOI 

A) Tbe full naae (aa it appeara on the certiticate) , 
addra .. and telephone nWiber ot the appl i oant: 

HEARTLAND UTILITIES , INC. 
Name of utility 

( 941 ) 655-4300 ( 941 655-4300 
Phone No. Pax No. 

8068 Commer cial Blvd. 
Office atreet addreaa 

Sebr ing Florida 33871 

City State Zip Code 

P . O. Box 1991, Sebr ing, Fl 33871 
Mailinq addreaa it different troa atreet addreaa 

N.A. 
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